#### **TOWN BOARD AGENDA**

Meeting #2019-24 December 2, 2019

The Town Board meeting will be held in the Community Room at the Community Center & Library, 1300 Union Road. At the conclusion of the meeting, the proceedings can be viewed online at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCOsQmS5NEE1hmHpt4F8VLUA

The meeting is called to order at 7:00 P.M. with 30 seconds of silent prayer followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

## 24-A MINUTES TO BE APPROVED

Minutes #2019-23, November 18, 2019

# 24-B HELD OVER PUBLIC HEARINGS

- 1. Re: "A PUBLIC HEARING TO HEAR ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN CREATION OF ELECTRIC LIGHTING DISTRICT #68 ROYAL COACH ROAD/DEER CHASE ROAD" in the Town of West Seneca.
- 2. Re: "A PUBLIC HEARING TO HEAR ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN ADOPTION OF LOCAL LAW NO. 5 FOR THE YEAR 2019, AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 13, CODE OF ETHICS" in the Town of West Seneca.
- 3. Re: "A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER A REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 299 LEYDECKER ROAD, BEING A PART OF LOT NO. 396, CHANGING ITS CLASSIFICATION FROM R-60A TO R-60A(S), FOR 74 ATTACHED RESIDENTIAL UNITS" in the Town of West Seneca.

### **24-C PUBLIC COMMENTS ON COMMUNICATIONS**

### **24-D COMMUNICATIONS**

- 1. Highway Sup't. re Title change for Michael Meegan to Working Crew Chief
- 2. Highway Sup't. re Title change for Cooper Panek to full-time Laborer in Buildings & Grounds
- 3. Highway Sup't. re Title change for Colin Brown to Highway Laborer
- 4. Highway Sup't. re Title change for Timothy Stevenson to Sanitation Motor Equipment Operator
- 5. Chief Denz re Appointment of Tyler Kluck as part-time Public Safety Dispatcher
- 6. Town Clerk re Leave of absence for Amy Kobler
- 7. Deputy Town Clerk re Appointment of Shauna Slater as full-time provisional Cashier
- 8. Town Justices re Appointment of Julie Korczynski as full-time Court Clerk
- 9. Town Justices re Attendance at 2020 NYS Association of Towns Training & Conference
- 10. Recreation Supervisor re Resignation of Emily Baker as part-time Youth Service Coordinator
- 11. Recreation Supervisor re Re-appointment of Joseph Drajem as part-time Recreation Attendant
- 12. Recreation Supervisor re 2020 Over 30 Hockey Program

# **24-E WARRANT**

Approval of warrant

### **ISSUES OF THE PUBLIC**

PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS BY BOARD MEMBERS AND DEPARTMENT HEADS